FORM PTO 1585

RECORD

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

101673088 PATENTS ONLY

3.26.01

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
SCAN-EM	Name: Jonathan P. Ruppert				
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes x No	Street Address: 17147 Heatherwood Way City: Morgan Hill, California 95037				
3. Nature of conveyance: x Assignment □ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	> ~				
Other:Execution date: February 9, 2001	RE ASSIGN				
·					
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application:	B. Patent No.(s)				
	5,424,524 W				
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes X No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Robert F. Perry Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Robert F. Perry (Reg. No. 34,897) Name of Person Signing Signature	<u> </u>				
Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington DC 20231					
350431					

04/12/2001 LEWELLER 00000118 110600 5424524

40.00 CH

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSECTIMENT ("Assignment") is entered into this 23rd day of February. 2001 between Jonathon P. Roppert, as individual with an address at 1714? Heatherwood Way, Morgan Hill, California 95037 ("Assignor"), and DCCP, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington. Delaware 19801 ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor has covenanted to assign to Assignee a certain patent as provided for herein and at identified in Schedule A, stracted hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged:

- Assignor hereby warrants that (i) he has the full right and power to make the assignment of the pasent made hereby, including, without limitation, the granted patent and the underlying applications therefor listed on Schedule A benevo, as well as any continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, substitutions, additions and changes (collectively, the "Patent"); and (ii) Assignor has made no previous assignment, transfer, or agreement in conflict herewith or constituting a questrat or future assignment of or encumbrance on the Patent.
- Assignor hearby grants, andgos, and conveys to Assignee all worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Patent, including, without limitation, all renewal therefor, all proceeds therefor (including, but not limited to, all license toyalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements, and the goodwill, if any, of any business which may be associated with and symbolized by the Patent.
- Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the empowered officials of all other governments, to issue or transfer the Patent to Assignor or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents, and do any further reasonable acts that may be documed necessary by Assignor, to onable Assignor to life, correct, reisons, revive or otherwise perfect title to the Patent.
- Assignor agrees, upon request, to communicate to Assignee any known facts relating to the Patent and history known to Assigner.
- 6. This Assignment may not be altered, amended, or modified except by a writing signed by both Assignor and Assignor. This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor and its partners, successors, and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the Assignor and its successors and assigns. This Assignment shall be governed

by and consumed in accordance with the laws of New York and the applicable. laws of the United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed on the day and year first above written.

Signature: Anth Reggert
Date: 2-26-01

By providing the signature below, the Assignee hereby accepts assignment of the Patent.

SCHEDULE A

Patent	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
5.424.524	U.S.	08082257	6/24/93	6/13/95

RECORDED: 03/26/2001